
WV STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
Danville, WV 
July 13-14, 2012 
Judges: Bill Carmichael & Ken Estes 
 
URHOEA Country Pleasure 
1.She’s Mint To Be   Dewayne King  Dewayne King 
2.I Am A Gangster   Kendra Stone   Kendra Stone 
3.The Patriot    Tracy Robinson  Tracy Robinson 
4.JFK’s Vengeance   Teresa Mills   Teresa Mills 
5.Power Stroke Smoke  Morgan Hoff   n/a 
 
URHOEA 3 & 4 
1.Skyliner    Bryan Barnhill   Bryan Barnhill 
2.Game Time    Roger Adkins   Alvis Porter 
3.Poison’s Silver   Rickey Bailey   Alvis Porter 
 
Juvenile Country Pleasure 
1.Favorite Little Richard  Miranda Hucheer  Miranda Hucheer 
2.Tyler Mountain Rose  Paige England   Tammy Robinson  
3.Sweet Stars Of June   Chelsea Mullins  Chelsea Mullins 
4.Bo’s Mystical Magic  Alli McCallister  Ron Linville 
 
Amateur Racking Horse, RHBA 
1.Queen Of The Night   Kathy Dent   Mikayla Dent 
2.Wired Up In Chicago  Tonya Parsons   Alice Parsons 
3.Armed To Fire   Maggie Eagle   Teresa Mills 
 
Youth Racking Horse, RHBA 
1.He’s A Mind Bender  Mikayla Dent   Mikayla Dent 
2.Editor’s Chief   Austin Ferguson  Austin Ferguson 
 
URHOEA Two Year Old 
1.He’s Fully Armed   Brandon Adkins  James Justice 
2.She’s Bustin A Move  n/a    n/a 
 
Park Performance Walking Specialty 
1.Sky Warning   Kacy  Legg   Kacy  Legg 
 
Country Pleasure Lady Rider 



1.Blondie Sky    Kendra Stone   Kendra Stone 
2. Jazz Momentum   Carrie Mace   Carrie Mace 
3.Early Night Delight   Amber Byrd   Amber Byrd 
4.Label My Destiny   Teresa Mills    Teresa Mills 
5.Willie White Lightning  Ingrid Bryan   Ingrid Bryan 
 
URHOEA Amateur Owned & Trained 
1.The Cash Mask   Dewayne King  Dewayne King 
2.He Merits Cash   Tim Bryant   Tim Bryant 
3.Loose Change For Keep  C. Blankenship  C. Blankenship 
4.Angel’s Heartbeat   Bailey Parsons   Bailey Parsons 
5.Power’s Mr. Sundust  Buddy Hall   Buddy Hall 
 
Ladies Trail Pleasure Racking 
1.Eb’s Overcharged   Shelly Oldham  Shelly Oldham 
2.Stylin & Profilin   Tonya Parsons Beaver  Lexy Beaver 
3.Pushin Ivory    Rosealee Null   Shirley Farrell 
4.Tyler Mountain Rose  Tracy Robinson  Tracy Robinson 
5.Fables Old Magic Glory  Ashley Kiser   Ashley Kiser 
 
URHOEA Trail Pleasure 
1.Cutie Sky    Debbie Smith   Tonya Parsons Beaver 
2.Son Of Sundance   Bobby White   Bobby White 
3.It’s Only Money   Preston Chrislip  Preston Chrislip 
 
Country Pleasure, Men 
1.Let’s Ritz And Roll   Kacy Legg   Kacy Legg 
2.Blondie Sky    Bobby White   Kendra Stone 
3.Stock Capitivating Charm  David Mast   David Mast 
4.Pride’s Black Shadow  Sam Mace   Same Mace 
5.Favorite’s Little Richard  Phillip Johnson  Miranda Hudnall 
 
URHOEA Lady Rider 
1.Midnight Ghost Rider  Michelle Nunley  Rodney Nunley 
2.Ritz On The Move   Rachel Hunt   Rickey Bailey 
3.Push Over The Rail   Marty Tackett   April Asbury 
 
Show Pleasure Racking, RHBA 
1.Pushin For Dollars   Tiffany Barnette  Mary Hutson 
 



URHOEA Amateur Rider 
1.The Bachelorette   Rocky Barton   Janet Hillman 
2.Request For Parole   Mervin Tackett  Larry Rhoton 
 
Walking Horse Juvenile Rider 
1.Sunrise’s Heartbeat   Levi Kazee   Fred Kazee 
 
URHOEA 15.2 Under Open Amateur Rider 
1.Doing Time Delight   Buddy Hill   Buddy Hill 
 
Ladies Racking RHBA 
1.She’s Still In Command  Pam Kazee   Pame Kazee 
2.Choice Power Shot   Teresa Mills   Teresa Mills 
 
Country Pleasure Open 
1.Let’s Ritz And Roll   Kacy Legg   Bridget Adkins 
2.Jazz Momentum   Carrie Mace   David Mace 
3.Show Me Yours   David Mast   David Mast 
4.Blondie Sky    Kendra Stone   Kendra Stone 
5.Pride’s Black Shadow  Sam Mace   Sam Mace 
 
Spotted Pleasure Racking 
1.In Like Flint    Lynal Conley   Fred Bradley 
2.Billy Jack    Mary Hutson   Fred Bradley 
 
Trail Pleasure Youth Racking 
1.Stylin & Profilin   Lexy Lynn Beaver  Lexy Beaver 
2.Tyler Mountain Rose  Paige England   Tammy Robinson 
 

URHOEA 2 & 3 Year Old Amateur Rider 
1.International Playboy  Mike Wisecup   n/a 
2.M.G.     David Justice   David Justice 
3.This Heartbeat   Rachel Hunt   Alvis Porter 
 
URHOEA Style Racking 
1.JFK’s Big Time   Brandon Adkins  Janet Hillman 
2.Deal Me Aces   Rickey Bailey   Alvis Porter 
3.Royal Gin    Steve Ashbury   Larry Rhoton 
 
Racking Horse 4 Years & Under RHBA 



1.Intoxicating    Amber Baskett  Mikayla Dent 
2.Breakout The Gen   Keith Alishie   Keith Alishie 
 
Open Racking, RHBA 
1.That’s Just My Game  Brandon Ailshie  Keith Ailshie 
2.Jose’s Almighty Ritz  Bryan Barnhill   The Kiser Family 
 
Style Racking, RHBA 
1.Dale Earnhart   Brandon Ailshie  Jordan Fox 
2.The Stone Doctor   Mary Hutson   Mary Hutson 
 
URHOEA Amateur Owned & Trained 
1.Pushover’s Wild Thing  Brandon Hall   Brandon Hall 
2.The Secret’s Out   Shane Runyon   Shane Runyon 
3.Mind Games Big Story  David Justice   David Justice 
 
Trail Pleasure Racking Horse 
1.Carbon’s Last Dream  Mike Bailey   Mike Bailey 
2.Son Of Sundance   Bobby White   Bobby White 
3.It’s Only Money   Preston Chrislip  Preston Chrislip 
 
Country Pleasure Racking 
1.Gen’s Golden Intruder  Glen Dorsey   Glen Dorsey 
2.Coins Satin N Silk   Caleb Shull   Caleb Shull 
3.Power Stroke’s Smoke  Morgan Hoff   Morgan Hoff 
4.The Patriot    Tracy Robinson  Tracy Robinson 
5.JFK’s Vengeance   Teresa Mills   Teresa Mills 
 
Four Year Old Specialty 
1.A Special Fantasy   Amber Baskett  Donald McDowell 
2.For Your Entertainment  Curtis Ray Collins  Beth Collins 
 
URHOEA Open 
1.Skyliner    Bryan Barnhill   Bryan Barnhill 
2.Choice’s Power Stroke  Teresa Mills   Fred Greathouse 
 
Plantation Pleasure Specialty Open 
1.Chasin Box Star’s Wind  Jaiden Knox   Cindy Raines 
 
URHOEA Juvenile 17 & Under 



1.Dollar Overdrawn   Emily Jackson   The Kiser Family 
2.On Wall Street   Jay Evans   Jamie Evans 
 
Flat Shod Racking 
1.Night Star’s Money Train  Mary Hutson   Mary Hutson 
 
2 & 3 Year Old Walking Open Championship 
1.Summer Night Delight  Morgan Murphy  Sharon Murphy 
 
URHOEA Flat Shod 
1.I’m A Cowboy Casanova  Bryan Barnhill   The Kiser Family 
2.Flashy Black Angel   Delaney Parson  Delaney Parsons 
3.Mr. America    Kendra Stone   Carl White 
4.Flash Me    Steve Asbury   April Asbury 
5.Jubilee’s Showman   Rob Elkins   Akers & Elkins Families 
 
Trail Pleasure Racking 
1.Eb’s Overcharged   Shelly Oldam   Shelly Oldam 
2.Pusher’s Lady Threat   Glen Dorsey   Chris Landfried 
3.Cutie Skye    Debbie Smith   Debbie Smith 
4.Tyler Mountain Rose  Paige England   Tammy Robinson 
5.Double Gold Southern Lady Brandi Cunningham  Brandi Cunninghan 
 
WV, KY & OH Country Pleasure 
1.Show Me Yours   Samuel Mast   Samuel Mast 
2.Gi Gi’s Milk Money  Sharon Young   David Mast 
3.Pusher’s Tango   Shannon Mitchell  Shannon Mitchell 
4.Jazz Mometum   Carrie Mace   Carrie Mace 
5.Label My Destiny   Teresa Mills   Teresa Mills 
 
Speed Racking 
1.Shorty    Jay Evans   Jay Evans 
 
URHOEA 
1.Don’t Be Confused   Rachel Hunt   Shane Hunt 
2.Shades Night Copy   David Justice   David Justice 
 
Show Pleasure Walking Horse Open Specialty 
1.Sky Doctor    Brandon Ailshie  Brandon Ailshie 
2.He’s Al Capone   David Justice   David Justice 



3.Sudden Impact   Roger Ban   Roger Ban 
 
Country Pleasure 
1.Joey’s Midnight Shinin Star Erica Heaster   Chad & Erica Heaster 
2.Jazz Momentum   Carrie Mace   Carrie Mace 
3.Tyler Mountain Rose  Paige England   Tammy Robinson 
4.Pride’s Black Shadow  Sam Mace   Sam Mace 
5.Early Night Delight   Ambe Byrd   Amber Byrd 
 
Open Amateur Walking Specialty 
1.A Black Gen Hangover  Kim Butler   Kim Butle 
2.Ozone Layer    Beth Collins   Beth Collins 
3.Big Show    Shannon Nichols  Shannon Nichols 
4.Olympic Tribute   Emily Kizer   Gary Kizer 
 
Trail Pleasure Walking Horse Lite Shod 
1.I’m Clean And Sober  Melissa Marcum  Melissa Marcum 
2.Joey’s Midnight Shinin Star Erica Heaster   Chad & Erica Heaster 
 
TWHBEA Youth Challenge 
1.Santana’s Fancy   Brandon Ailshie  Fred Kazee 
2.Spell Bound Generator  Morgan Murphy  John Maxwell 
 
WV State Trail Pleasure Racking Horse Stake 
1.Eb’s Overcharged   Shelly Oldham  Shelly Oldham 
2.Lady’s Pusher Threat  Glen Dorsey   Jan Sparks 
3.Stylin-N-Profilin   Tonya Parsons Beaver  Lexy Beaver 
4.Son Of Sundancae   Bobby White   Bobby White 
5.Blondie Sky    Kendra Stone   Kendra Stone 
 
WV State URHOEA Amateur Stake 
1.International Playboy  Mike Wisecup   Carlson Robinette 
2.The Bachelorette   Rocky Barton   Janet Hillman 
3.Jose’s Stormy Night   Mitchell May   Mitchell May 
4.She’s Still In Demand  Pam Kazee   Pam Kazee 
5.He Merit’s Cash   Tim Bryant   Tim Bryant 
 
WV State Country Pleasure Racking Stake 
1.I’m A Gangster   Kendra Stone   Kendra Stone 
2.Sun’s Show Me the Money  Chris Landfried  Chris Landfried 



3.Pusher’s In Motion   Caleb Shull   Caleb Shull 
4.JFK’s Vengence   Teresa Mills   Teresa Mills 
5.The Patriot    Tracy Robinson  Tracy Robinson 
 
WV State Country Pleasure Stake 
1.Gi Gi’s Milk Money  David Mast   David Mast 
2.Jazz Momentum   Carrie Mace   Carrie Mace 
3.Show Me Yours   Samuel Mast   David Mast 
4.Pride’s Black Shadow  Sam Mace   Sam Mace 
5.Joey’s Midnight Shinin Star Erica Heaster   Erica Heaster 
 
WV State Racking Amateur & Juvenile Stake RHBAA 
1.That’s Just My Game  Brandon Ailshie  Brandon Ailshie 
2.He’s A Mind Bender  Kathy Dent   Mikayla Dent 
3.Wired Up In Chicago  Tonya Parsons Beaver  Tonya Parsons Beaver 
4.Editor & Chief   Austin Ferguson  Austin Ferguson 
5.Armed To Fire   Katelyn Bennett  Fred Greathouse 
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